ROANOKE GAS COMPANY TARIFF RATES Effective October 1, 2025

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (RS):	Φ	4.040700
1st 54 TH. OVER 54 TH.		1.248732 1.086017
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	17.00
MONTHET OF WARGE	Ψ	17.00
GENERAL SERVICE ONE (GS1):		
1st 54 TH.	\$	1.440326
OVER 54 TH.	\$	1.220730
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	29.00
GENERAL SERVICE TWO (GS2):		
1st 54 TH.	\$	1.035028
OVER 54 TH.		0.877387
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	85.00
INTERRUPTIBLE SALES SERVICE (ISS):		
1st 43,000 TH.	\$	0.584571
OVER 43,000 TH.	-	0.405738
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	900.00
INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (ITS):	Φ	0.004055
1st 43,000 TH. 43,000 - 700,000 TH.		0.204855 0.070600
43,000 - 700,000 TH. 700,000 - 1,200,000 TH.		0.070000
OVER 1,200,000 TH.		0.023000
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	
mentile: of water	٣	1,000.00
BACK UP SERVICE (BUS):		
1st 54 TH.		0.946343
OVER 54 TH.		0.824371
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	319.42
UNMETERED GAS LIGHT SERVICE (UGLS):		
1st CHG. / TH.	\$	0.869060
INDUSTRIAL FIRM SALES SERVICE (IFSS):	_	0.404=0=
DEMAND CHG.		0.121595
ALL THERMS		0.490849
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	1,000.00
INDUSTRIAL FIRM TRANSPORTATION SERVICE (IFTS):		
DEMAND CHG.	\$	0.121595
ALL THERMS	\$	0.035299
MONTHLY CHARGE	\$	1,000.00
SUMMER AIR CONDITIONING SERVICE (SACS):	ተ	0.500000
ALL THERMS	ф	0.522202